Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 11/2020-A
TNTF SERIES
TANTALUM NITRIDE THIN FILM RESISTORS
1 Alumina Substrate 5 TaN Resistive layer
2 Backside Electrode 6 Overcoat
3 Top Electrode 7 Nickel Plating
4 Edge Electrode 8 Tin Plating
SIZE L W T C1 C2

• 	� 100% matte Tin over Nickel with wrap around termination for excellent solderability
Standard Termination is 100% matte Tin over Nickel.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
TNTF 0603 - S E - 1002 B T
Series Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
Power Rating
P = 1/16W (0.0625W)
S = 1/6W (0.167W)
U = 1/5W (0.20W)
V = 1/2W (0.50W)
TCR
N = ±10ppm/˚C
E = ±25ppm/˚C
C = ±50ppm/˚C
Resistance Value
4 DIGIT
(All tolerances)
10R2=10.2Ω
1002=10KΩ
Tolerance
A = ± 0.05%
B = ± 0.10%
C = ± 0.25%
D = ± 0.5%
F = ± 1.0%
Packaging
T = Tape & Reel
Example P/N: TNTF0603-SE-1002BT
3
1
7
4
6 8
1
5
2
Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 2Rev: 11/2020-A
TNTF SERIES
TANTALUM NITRIDE THIN FILM RESISTORS
SIZE 0402 0603 0805 1206
Power Rating
at 70°C (W) 0.0625W (1/16W) 0.167W (1/6W) 0.20W (1/5W) 0.50W (1/2W)
Max. Working
Voltage
√PR or 50V whichever
is less
√PR or 75V whichever
is less
√PR or 100V whichever
is less
√PR or 200V whichever
is less
Max. Overload
Voltage 100V 150V 200V 400V
Operating
Temp. Range -55°C to +155°C -55°C  to +155°C -55°C to +155°C -55°C to +155°C
Tolerance
(%) TCR Resistance Range Resistance Range Resistance Range Resistance Range
0.05
0.10
0.25
0.50
1.00
±10ppm
±25ppm
±50ppm
40Ω - 35KΩ 40Ω - 130KΩ 10Ω - 348KΩ 10Ω - 1MΩ
NOTE: Overload Voltage=2.5*√ (P*R).
     -50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175